



# Product Information Form

<u>Brand Name</u>	Monster
<u>Flavour</u>	Energy Export
<u>Formulation Number</u>	HBC-467
<u>Legal Name</u>	Carbonated Energy Drink with Taurine, L-Carnitine, Caffeine, Ginseng and B Vitamins with Sugars and Sweeteners.
<u>Ingredient List</u>	Ingredients: Carbonated Water, Sucrose, Glucose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Flavourings, Taurine (0.4%), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Panax Ginseng Root Extract (0.08%), Caffeine (0.03%), Preservatives (Sorbic Acid, Benzoic Acid), Sweeteners (Sucralose, Acesulfame K), Colour (Anthocyanins), L-Carnitine L-Tartrate (0.01%) Vitamins (B2, B3, B6, B12), Sodium Chloride, D-Glucronolactone, Guarana Seed Extract (0.002%), Inositol.
<u>Warning Statements</u>	High Caffeine content. Not recommended for children, pregnant or breastfeeding women, or people sensitive to caffeine (32mg/100ml). Consume responsibly
<u>Nutrition Claims</u>	None
<u>Health Claims</u>	None
<u>Romance Text</u>	At Monster we're used to thinking big! We also know sometimes a "Quickie" is all you need. You asked for it you got it... Monster Mini's. Same Monster MAGIC, sexy little can.  Unleash the Beast!
<u>Durability</u>	Best before end-see base of can for date
<u>Storage Instructions</u>	Store in a cool dry place
<u>Instructions for Use</u>	None
<u>Prescribed Quantities</u>	Xml plus 'e' mark
<u>Address</u>	Manufactured in the EU under the authority of Monster Energy Limited, South Bank House, Barrow Street, Dublin 4, Ireland
<u>Freephone Number</u>	None



Website [www.monsterenergy.com](http://www.monsterenergy.com)

Internet symbols Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, You Tube

Recycle Symbol Add appropriate symbol



### Nutrition Information

NUTRITION INFORMATION		
	Per 100ml	Per Xml (%*)
Energy	164kJ 39kcal	XkJ Xkcal (Y%)
Carbohydrate	9.9g	Xg (Y%)
Of which sugars	8.8g	Xg (Y%)
Salt	0.21g	Xg (Y%)

Fat, saturates, protein – negligible amount

\*Reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal)

			Pack Size	%**	Pack Size	%**
Vitamin / Mineral	NRV	Unit	100		250	
Riboflavin (Vit B2)	1.4	mg	0.7	50	1.8	125
Niacin (Vit B3)	16	mg	8.5	53	21	133
Vitamin B6	1.4	mg	0.8	57	2.0	143
Vitamin B12	2.5	µg	2.5	100	6.3	250

\*\* Daily Reference Intake



RI			
Pack size		100	250
Energy	kJ	164	410
Energy	kcal	39	96
RI	%	2	5
Fat	g	0	0
RI	%	0	0
Saturates	g	0	0
RI	%	0	0
C/hydrates	g	9.9	25
RI	%	4	10
Sugars	g	8.8	22
RI	%	10	25
Protein	g	0	0
RI	%	0	0
Salt	g	0.21	0.52
RI	%	4	9

Contains	
Natural flavourings	Yes
Added colours	Yes (Anthocyanins)
Added preservatives	Yes (Sorbic and Benzoic Acids)
Added intense sweeteners	Yes (Sucralose, Acesulfame K)
Added antioxidants	No
GMO's or GM protein	No
Animal or fish products	No
Caffeine	Yes (320mg/l)
Quinine	No
Grape	No



**Allergen Information Free from  
(as defined in Annex II of Regulation EC/1169/2011)**

Milk and products	Yes
Nuts and products	Yes
Peanuts and products	Yes
Celery and products	Yes
Mustard and products	Yes
Sesame seeds and products	Yes
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (more than 10mg/L)	Yes
Lupins and products	Yes
Crustaceans and products	Yes
Molluscs and products	Yes
Eggs and products	Yes
Fish and products	Yes
Soya Beans and products	Yes
Cereals containing Gluten	Yes

Product characteristics	Result	Unit
Brix	10.3	°
Carbonation	3.0	volumes
Acidity (Citric)	0.6	%w/w
Apparent Density	1.03833	g/ml
pH	3.6	